
DCFS Advisory Boards & Councils FY2019 
DCFS Child Day Care Licensing Advisory Council 

 

*State employees are not appointed members of the council. Updated July 2019 

Council Liaison/Staffer: 
Estefania Hernandez 
Illinois Action for Children 
estefania.hernandez@actforchildren.org 
773.564.8849  

Appointed Member 
Jennifer Alexander 
Metropolitan Family Services 
Start Date: 2/16/2017 
Email: AlexanderJ@metrofamily.org 

Appointed Member 
Kristi Boyson 
Step by Step Day Care Home 
Start Date: 2/16/2017 
Email: sbysdaycare@yahoo.com 

Appointed Member 
Faith Arnold 
Sun Children’s Inc. 
Start Date: Re-appointed 2/16/2017 
Email:   faitharnold@sbcglobal.net 

Appointed Member 
Missy Brown 
Child Care Resource and Referral 
Start Date: Re-appointed 2/16/2017 
Email: Missybrown@jalc.edu 

Appointed Member 
Oni Austin 
Illinois Action for Children 
Start Date: 2/16/2017 
Email:oni.austin@actforchildren.org 

Appointed Member 
Dana David 
Milestones Early Learning Center 
Start Date: 2/16/2017 
Email: dana@celebratemilestones.org 

Appointed Member 
Sheila Bauer 
STAR NET Region VI 
Start Date: 2/16/2017 
Email: sbauer@swcccase.org 

IDHS Employee 
Kisha Davis 
Illinois Department of Human Services 
Email: kisha.d.davis@illinois.gov 
 

Appointed Member 
Carie Bires – Policy & Rules Committee Co-Chair 
Ounce of Prevention Fund 
Start Date: Re-appointed 2/16/2017 
Email: cbires@ounceofprevention.org 

Appointed Member 
Maria Estlund – Co-Chair 
Illinois Action for Children 
Start Date: 3/15/2017 
Email: maria.estlund@actforchildren.org 

DCFS Employee  
Shontee Blankenship                
Department of Children & Family Services 
Email:  Shontee.Blankenship@illinois.gov 
 

DCFS Employee 
Yvonne Figueroa 
Department of Children & Family Services 
Email: Yvonne.Figueroa@illinois.gov 
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IDHS Employee 
Mary Jane Forney 
IL Department of Human Services 
Email: MaryJane.Forney@illionois.gov 

Appointed Member 
Dara Munson 
Chicago Child Care Society 
Start Date: 2/16/2017 
Email: dmunson@cccsociety.org 

DCFS Employee 
Mary Harlan 
Department of Children & Family Services 
Email: Mary.Harlan@illinois.gov 

Appointed Member 
Malia Owens 
Skip-A-Long Home Child Care Network 
Start Date: Re-appointed 2/16/2017 
Email:   maliao@skip-a-long.org 

GOECD Employee 
Dr. Jamilah Jor’dan 
Governor’s Office of Early Childhood Development 
Email: jamilah.r.jordan@illinois.gov   

 Appointed Member 
Laura Pleasants 
YMCA of Metropolitan Chicago 
Start Date: 2/16/2017 
Email: lpleasants@ymcachicago.org 

Appointed Member 
Maggie Keane 
Good Shepherd Center 
Start Date: 2/16/2017 
Email:  mkeane@gscenter.org 

DCFS Employee 
Victoria Range 
Department of Children and Family Services 
Email:   victoria.range@illinois.gov 

Appointed Member 
Beth Knight – Training Committee Co-Chair 
INCCRRA 
Start Date: Re-appointed 2/16/2017 
Email:  bknight@inccrra.org 

Appointed Member 
Martina Rocha 
Together for Childhood Network 
Start Date: Re-appointed 2/16/2017 
Email: Bestfriendsdc1@gmail.com 

GOECD Employee 
Tom Layman – Systems Integration Committee Chair 
Governor’s Office of Early Childhood Development 
Email: tom.layman@illinois.gov 

Appointed Member 
Emily Ropars  
Early Choices 
Start Date: 2/16/2017 
Email: Emily.ropars@eclre.org 

DCFS Employee 
Theenshina Mayfield – Data Committee Chair 
Department of Children & Family Services 
Email: Theenshina.Mayfield@illinois.gov 

Appointed Member 
Stephanie Spanbauer 
Step by Step Child Care Center 
Start Date: 2/16/2017 
Email: 94step@gmail.com 

Appointed Member 
Denise Monnier 
Association of Illinois Montessori Schools 
Start Date: 2/16/2017 
Email: executivedirector@ilmontessori.org   

Appointed Member 
Sarah Stoliker 
First School 
Start Date: 2/16/2017 
Email: sarah@firstschoolinc.com 
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Appointed Member 
Patricia Twymon 
Wee Are The World Home Daycare 
Start Date: Re-appointed 2/16/2017 
Email:   Twymonpat@yahoo.com 

DCFS Employee 
Edie Washington Gurley – Training Committee Co-
Chair 
Department of Children & Family Services 
Email: Edie.Washington@illinois.gov 

DCFS Employee 
George Vennikandam – Co-Chair 
Department of Children and Family Services 
Email: George.vennikandam@illinois.gov 
 

Appointed Member 
Sue Wilson 
The First Step Day Care Center 
Start Date: Re-appointed 2/16/2017 
Email: firststepforkids@aol.com 

Appointed Member 
Emnet Ward 
Eyes on the Future 
Start Date: 2/16/2017 
Email: eward@eyesonthefuture.net 
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